MODEL
B3-13
DESCRIPTION
The FMC-461™ EMI filter has been specifically designed to reduce
the input line reflected ripple current of Interpoint’s MHF, MTR, MTO,
MHV, MHF+, MHD, MTW, MHE, and MLP series of DC/DC
converters. It is intended for use in applications which have high
frequency switch-mode DC/DC converters  and which must meet

PIN OUT
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
1 2
3
45
Dot on top of package indicates pin one
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
BOTTOM VIEW
FMC
NON-FLANGED AND FLANGED
FMC  -  461    NT      F    /   883
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
No Transorb Option
(Standard FMC-461 has no designator
in this position)
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
B3-15
EMI INPUT FILTERS
See Section B8, cases H1 and K2 for dimensions.
Pin Designation
1 Positive Input
2 Positive Output
3 Case Ground
4 Output Common
5 Input Common
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
DSCC NUMBER
DSCC DRAWING
(5915)
94010-01HXC
94010-01HZC
94010-02HXC1
94010-02HZC1
FMC-461 FILTER
SIMILAR PART
FMC-461/883
FMC-461F/883
FMC-461NT/8831
FMC-461NTF/8831
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing. See Section A3, “SMD/DSCC Lists”, for
more information.
6    F
6800 pF / 500 V
(4 times)
Positive
Input
Input
Common
Positive
Output
Output
Common
FMC-461
FMC-461/883
35.6    H
1    F
68
3300 pF / 500 V
IN5649A 277    H
6    F
4.7
1
1
1
FIGURE 1: SCHEMATIC – TYPICAL VALUES